	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Kim James, Lyn Howard Jones and David Anthony Price Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Pfizer Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>235 East 42nd Street, (150/5)</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10017-5755</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 27, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): PC33278A - United	States Patent Application No. 11/725 335 filed March 10, 2007
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent	tion, the execution date of the application is:
Additional number	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
Name: <u>Gregg C. Benson</u> Internal Address: <u>Pfizer Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>Eastern Point Road, MS 8260-1611</u> City: <u>Groton</u> State: <u>Connecticut</u> ZiP: <u>06340</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1445
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original or a true copy of the original document. Robert T. Ronau	g information is true and correct and any attached document is
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop A Commission PO Bo	tach this portion Assignment er for Patents x 1450 /A 22313-1450 ent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and reithering the data provided and

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0774

3 /4

PC33278A Joint Inventors Pfizer - US Only

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged we Kim James, Lyn Howard Jones, and David Anthony Price of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 150 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, United States of America, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled Amine Derivatives, having Patent Application No. 11/725,335, filed March 19, 2007 and our entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all United States patents granted on the foregoing inventions, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to use respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed and witnessed this 27th day of JUNE 2007

In the presence of:

mHBut Howard Bur

John Howard Burt

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0775

4 /4

PC33278A

Signed and witnessed this 27th day of JUNE

Lyn Howard Jones

In the presence of:

John Howard Burt

Signed and witnessed this 27th day of JUNE

2007

2007

David Anthony Price

In the presence of:

John Howard Burt

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0776

PC 33278A Patent Application No. 11/725,335 filed March 19, 2007 PTO/SB/97 (08-03) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.	
Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office 571-273-0140 .	
Signature	
Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate	
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.	
No. of pages	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.**

If you need assistance in completing the form, cal 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Facsimile No. 860-441-5221

•

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 07/12/2007